

CITY OF FEDERAL HEIGHTS
2024 Paving Project RD 032405
BID TABULATION

SCHEDULE A (Royal, Mandel, Rampart, 91st Pl, Orleans Lane & Street)				Asphalt Specialties Denver CO		Martin Marietta, Denver CO		Elite Surface Infrastructure, Englewood CO		Metro Pavers, Denver CO		Brannan, Denver CO	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	Mobilization (8% max.)	LS	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 11,757.24	\$ 11,757.24	\$ 17,395.00	\$ 17,395.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 28,350.81	\$ 28,350.81
2	Construction Traffic Control (according to MUTCD)	LS	1	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 43,301.68	\$ 43,301.68	\$ 18,820.00	\$ 18,820.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 46,366.86	\$ 46,366.86
3	Erosion Control (including but not limited to silt fence, inlet protection, concrete washout, permits, etc.)	LS	1	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 835.22	\$ 835.22	\$ 2,845.00	\$ 2,845.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,315.00	\$ 1,315.00
4	Remove & Replace Ex. Concrete C&G (including but not limited to saw cutting, excavation, hauling, disposing)	LF	105	\$ 61.45	\$ 6,452.25	\$ 58.46	\$ 6,138.30	\$ 70.25	\$ 7,376.25	\$ 83.00	\$ 8,715.00	\$ 78.50	\$ 8,242.50
5	Remove & Replace Ex. Concrete 2' Ribbon (including but not limited to saw cutting, excavation, hauling, disposing)	LF	30	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 39.83	\$ 1,194.90	\$ 61.65	\$ 1,849.50	\$ 133.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 2,160.00
6	Remove & Replace Ex. Concrete Combination C&G & Sidewalk (including but not limited to saw cutting, excavation, hauling, disposing)	LF	30	\$ 190.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 66.12	\$ 1,983.60	\$ 103.20	\$ 3,096.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00
7	Remove & Replace ADA Ramp (including truncated Domes)	SY	168	\$ 215.00	\$ 36,120.00	\$ 231.82	\$ 38,945.76	\$ 255.35	\$ 42,898.80	\$ 124.00	\$ 20,832.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 54,600.00
8	Asphalt Milling (2" Depth)(including but not limited to saw cutting, excavation, hauling, disposing, Butt Milling, etc.)	SY	18162	\$ 1.65	\$ 29,967.30	\$ 2.18	\$ 39,593.16	\$ 2.25	\$ 40,864.50	\$ 2.20	\$ 39,956.40	\$ 2.10	\$ 38,140.20
9	Unclassified Excavation (includes but not limited to saw cutting, excavating, hauling, disposal)	CY	20	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 106.11	\$ 2,122.20	\$ 74.15	\$ 1,483.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00
10	6" CDOT Class 6 Aggregate Base Coarse (includes but not limited to Hauling, placing, compacting, shaping)	CY	20	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 148.08	\$ 2,961.60	\$ 69.20	\$ 1,384.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 1,840.00
11	2" HMA (Grade SX) (75) (PG64-22)	TON	1975	\$ 74.50	\$ 147,137.50	\$ 81.30	\$ 160,567.50	\$ 93.15	\$ 183,971.25	\$ 122.25	\$ 241,443.75	\$ 96.80	\$ 191,180.00
12	Asphalt Patching (Grade SX) (75) (PG64-22)	TON	100	\$ 140.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 144.35	\$ 14,435.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 26,000.00
13	Adjust Manhole (including but not limited to labor and material to install steel adjustment ring)	EA	25	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 90.71	\$ 2,267.75	\$ 87.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00
14	Adjust Valve Box (screw adjustment)	EA	44	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 50.53	\$ 2,223.32	\$ 41.00	\$ 1,804.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 4,620.00
15	Reset Manhole Access Lid (including but not limited to concrete grade ring, steel shims, grout, etc.)	EA	2	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,135.13	\$ 2,270.26	\$ 605.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
16	Reset Valve Box (Including but limited to saw cutting, excavation, backfill, asphalt patching, etc.) Adjustment	EA	2	\$ 310.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 1,291.01	\$ 2,582.02	\$ 365.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00
17	Adjust Xcel Manholes (to be coordinated with Xcel)	EA	2	\$ 695.00	\$ 1,390.00	\$ 2,461.36	\$ 4,922.72	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,700.00
18	4" Yellow Epoxy Paint Pavement Marking (Parking lines)	LF	1500	\$ 6.80	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 7.09	\$ 10,635.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 2,775.00
19	Public Advisory Message Boards (to include transportation, labor and material to place 3 VMB for a period of 7 days each)	DAY	21	\$ 165.00	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 109.07	\$ 2,290.47	\$ 198.50	\$ 4,168.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 4,515.00
				\$ 303,757.05		\$ 351,027.70		\$ 357,670.80		\$ 387,612.15		\$ 428,480.37	

SCHEDULE B (CAMENISCH WAY)													
20	Mobilization (8% max.)	LS	1	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 14,258.01	\$ 14,258.01	16,575.00	\$ 16,575.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 38,515.06	\$ 38,515.06
21	Construction Traffic Control (according to MUTCD)	LS	1	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 17,277.04	\$ 17,277.04	7,140.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 76,838.40	\$ 76,838.40
22	Erosion Control (including but not limited to silt fence, inlet protection, concrete washout, permits, etc.)	LS	1	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 835.22	\$ 835.22	2,845.00	\$ 2,845.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,315.00	\$ 1,315.00
23	Asphalt Milling (6" Depth)(including but not limited to saw cutting, excavation, hauling, disposing, Butt Milling, etc.)	SY	5936	\$ 3.85	\$ 22,853.60	\$ 4.51	\$ 26,771.36	6.10	\$ 36,209.60	\$ 6.10	\$ 36,209.60	\$ 7.00	\$ 41,552.00
24	Remove 6" Unclassified subgrade (includes but not limited to excavating, hauling, disposal)	CY	989	\$ 43.50	\$ 43,021.50	\$ 51.14	\$ 50,577.46	41.85	\$ 41,389.65	\$ 62.00	\$ 61,318.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 68,241.00
25	4" HMA (Grade S) (75) (PG64-22)	TON	1291	\$ 65.00	\$ 83,915.00	\$ 76.16	\$ 98,322.56	87.25	\$ 112,639.75	\$ 115.00	\$ 148,465.00	\$ 95.50	\$ 123,290.50
26	2" HMA (Grade SX) (75) (PG64-22)	TON	646	\$ 75.00	\$ 48,450.00	\$ 79.64	\$ 51,447.44	94.40	\$ 60,982.40	\$ 115.00	\$ 74,290.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 67,184.00
27	Asphalt Patching (Grade SX) (75) (PG64-22)	TON	100	\$ 130.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 144.35	\$ 14,435.00	187.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 87.50	\$ 8,750.00
28	6" CDOT Class 6 Aggregate Base Coarse (includes but not limited to Hauling, placing, compacting, shaping)	TON	1,937	\$ 28.50	\$ 55,204.50	\$ 32.04	\$ 62,061.48	36.45	\$ 70,603.65	\$ 50.00	\$ 96,850.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 81,354.00
29	Reset Manhole Access Lid	EA	3	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 1,123.97	\$ 3,371.91	605.00	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
30	Adjust Valve Box (Screw Adjustment)	EA	5	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 50.53	\$ 252.65	365.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 525.00
31	8" Manhole Frame	EA	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,476.48	\$ 2,476.48	356.00	\$ 356.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00

32	6" Manhole Frame	EA	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,476.48	\$ 2,476.48	417.00	\$ 417.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
33	4" Manhole Frame	EA	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,476.48	\$ 2,476.48	319.00	\$ 319.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00
34	Mirafi MPG4-100 Composite Paving Grid	SY	100	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9.63	\$ 963.00	11.35	\$ 1,135.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 39.50	\$ 3,950.00
35	Prefomed Pavement Marking (crosswalks)	SF	112	\$ 15.30	\$ 1,713.60	\$ 15.82	\$ 1,771.84	16.80	\$ 1,881.60	\$ 14.50	\$ 1,624.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 1,960.00
36	4" Yellow Epoxy Paint Pavement Marking (lane lines)	LF	2219	\$ 1.35	\$ 2,995.65	\$ 1.36	\$ 3,017.84	1.50	\$ 3,328.50	\$ 2.90	\$ 6,435.10	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,328.50
37	Public Advisory Message Boards (to include transportation, labor and material to place 2 VMB for a period of 7 days each)	DAY	14	\$ 165.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 109.07	\$ 1,526.98	198.50	\$ 2,779.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 3,010.00
38	Uniform Traffic Control (to include vehicle, officer, etc.)	HR	36	\$ 130.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 158.15	\$ 5,693.40	174.00	\$ 6,264.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 6,480.00
					\$ 321,443.85		\$ 360,012.63		\$ 387,205.15		\$ 479,011.70		\$ 533,493.46

SCHEDULE C (PECOS ST)													
39	Mobilization (8% max.)	LS	1	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 25,413.98	\$ 25,413.98	\$ 21,900.00	\$ 21,900.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 46,659.76	\$ 46,659.76
40	Construction Traffic Control (according to MUTCD)	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 39,047.86	\$ 39,047.86	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 98,942.23	\$ 98,942.23
41	Erosion Control (including but not limited to silt fence, inlet protection, concrete washout, permits, etc.)	LS	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 835.22	\$ 835.22	\$ 2,845.00	\$ 2,845.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
42	Remove & Replace Ex. Concrete C&G (including but not limited to saw cutting, excavation, hauling, disposing)	LF	90	\$ 61.50	\$ 5,535.00	\$ 58.46	\$ 5,261.40	\$ 70.30	\$ 6,327.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 8,460.00	\$ 78.50	\$ 7,065.00
43	Remove & Replace Ex. 10" Concrete Cross Pan (including but not limited to saw cutting, excavation, hauling, disposing)	SY	16	\$ 235.00	\$ 3,760.00	\$ 91.31	\$ 1,460.96	\$ 252.35	\$ 4,037.60	\$ 148.00	\$ 2,368.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 5,760.00
44	Asphalt Milling (2" Depth)(including but not limited to saw cutting, excavation, hauling, disposing, Butt Milling, etc.)	SY	23729	\$ 1.65	\$ 39,152.85	\$ 2.13	\$ 50,542.77	\$ 2.50	\$ 59,322.50	\$ 2.20	\$ 52,203.80	\$ 2.15	\$ 51,017.35
45	2" HMA (Grade SX) (75) (PG76-28)	TON	2581	\$ 76.80	\$ 198,220.80	\$ 94.64	\$ 244,265.84	\$ 115.45	\$ 297,976.45	\$ 115.00	\$ 296,815.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 252,938.00
46	Asphalt Patching SX(PG 64-22)N75	TON	100	\$ 135.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 144.35	\$ 14,435.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 26,000.00
47	Adjust Manhole (ring adjustment)	EA	22	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 90.71	\$ 1,995.62	\$ 87.00	\$ 1,914.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,650.00
48	Adjust Valve Box (ring adjustment)	EA	14	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 70.20	\$ 982.80	\$ 41.00	\$ 574.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,470.00
49	Reset Manhole Access Lid	EA	2	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,135.13	\$ 2,270.26	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
50	Reset Valve Box (Screw Adjustment)	EA	2	\$ 310.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 50.53	\$ 101.06	\$ 365.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00
51	8" Manhole Frame	EA	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,476.48	\$ 2,476.48	\$ 356.00	\$ 356.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00
52	6" Manhole Frame	EA	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,476.48	\$ 2,476.48	\$ 417.00	\$ 417.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
53	4" Manhole Frame	EA	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,476.48	\$ 2,476.48	\$ 319.00	\$ 319.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00
54	Adjust Telecom Manholes (ring adjustment, rings supplied)	EA	2	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 320.78	\$ 641.56	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00
55	Prefomed 72" Tall Helmeted Cyclist Symbol With 72" Arrow	EA	10	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 627.17	\$ 6,271.70	\$ 465.50	\$ 4,655.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 4,900.00
56	Prefomed 112" Tall Shared Lane Helmeted Cyclist Symbol	EA	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 627.17	\$ 627.17	\$ 372.50	\$ 372.50	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 390.00
57	Prefomed Pavement Marking (crosswalks, stop bars)	SF	1090	\$ 15.25	\$ 16,622.50	\$ 15.82	\$ 17,243.80	\$ 16.80	\$ 18,312.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 15,805.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 19,075.00
58	Prefomed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (arrows)	SF	12	\$ 23.50	\$ 282.00	\$ 24.54	\$ 294.48	\$ 24.80	\$ 297.60	\$ 22.50	\$ 270.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 396.00
59	Epoxy Pavement Marking (Yellow OR White) (Includes skips & temporary striping) 4"	LF	12837	\$ 1.30	\$ 16,688.10	\$ 1.36	\$ 17,458.32	\$ 1.50	\$ 19,255.50	\$ 1.60	\$ 20,539.20	\$ 1.50	\$ 19,255.50
60	Epoxy Pavement Marking (Yellow OR White) (Includes skips & temporary striping) 8"	LF	968	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 2.73	\$ 2,642.64	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,904.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,904.00
61	Sign R3-17 (Bike Lane)	EA	3	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 627.17	\$ 1,881.51	\$ 380.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00
62	Sign R3-17ap or R3-17bP (Bike Lane with plaque)	EA	4	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 627.17	\$ 2,508.68	\$ 90.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00
63	Sign R4-4 (Begin Right Lane Yield to Bicycles)	EA	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 518.09	\$ 518.09	\$ 540.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
64	Uniform Traffic Control (to include vehicle, officer, etc.)	HR	24	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 158.15	\$ 3,795.60	\$ 174.00	\$ 4,176.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 4,320.00
65	Public Advisory Message Boards (to include transportation, labor and material to place 2 VMB for a period of 7 days each)	DAY	14	\$ 165.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 109.07	\$ 1,526.98	\$ 198.50	\$ 2,779.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 3,010.00
					\$ 366,301.25		\$ 449,452.74		\$ 528,610.15		\$ 458,536.00		\$ 567,552.84

(ADD/ALTERNATE) SCHEDULE D (PECOS ST)													
66	2" SMA Asphalt (Substitute SMA for 2" HMA in Schedule C) PG76-28	TON	2581	\$ 116.50	\$ 300,686.50	\$ 132.73	\$ 342,576.13	\$ 175.85	\$ 453,868.85	\$ 163.00	\$ 420,703.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 381,988.00

(ADD/ALTERNATE) SCHEDULE E (Camensich Way) REPLACES SCHEDULE B													
67	Mobilization (8% max.)	LS	1	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 31,068.75	\$ 31,068.75	\$ 12,655.00	\$ 12,655.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 34,880.71	\$ 34,880.71
68	Construction Traffic Control (according to MUTCD)	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 32,215.41	\$ 32,215.41	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 70,966.12	\$ 70,966.12

69	Erosion Control (including but not limited to silt fence, inlet protection, concrete washout, permits, etc.)	LS	1	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 835.22	\$ 835.22	\$ 2,845.00	\$ 2,845.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,315.00	\$ 1,315.00
70	Full Depth Reclamation (18" Depth)(including but not limited to processing, saw cutting, excavation, hauling, disposing, Butt Milling, etc.)	SY	5936	\$ 2.45	\$ 14,543.20	\$ 2.18	\$ 12,940.48	\$ 2.50	\$ 14,840.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,872.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 10,388.00
71	Remove 6" Unclassified subgrade (includes but not limited to excavating, hauling, disposal)	CY	989	\$ 31.50	\$ 31,153.50	\$ 51.14	\$ 50,577.46	\$ 28.00	\$ 27,692.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 61,318.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 67,252.00
72	Reset Manhole Access Lid	EA	3	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,123.97	\$ 3,371.91	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
73	Reset Valve Box (Screw Adjustment)	EA	5	\$ 310.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 50.53	\$ 252.65	\$ 365.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00
74	8" Manhole Frame	EA	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,476.48	\$ 2,476.48	\$ 356.00	\$ 356.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00
75	6" Manhole Frame	EA	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,476.48	\$ 2,476.48	\$ 417.00	\$ 417.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
76	4" Manhole Frame	EA	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,476.48	\$ 2,476.48	\$ 319.00	\$ 319.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00
77	4" HMA (Grade S) (75) (PG64-22)	TON	1291	\$ 65.00	\$ 83,915.00	\$ 76.16	\$ 98,322.56	\$ 87.25	\$ 112,639.75	\$ 115.00	\$ 148,465.00	\$ 95.50	\$ 123,290.50
78	2" HMA (Grade SX) (75) (PG64-22)	TON	646	\$ 75.00	\$ 48,450.00	\$ 79.64	\$ 51,447.44	\$ 94.40	\$ 60,982.40	\$ 115.00	\$ 74,290.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 67,184.00
79	Asphalt Patching SX(PG 64-22)N75	TON	100	\$ 130.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 144.35	\$ 14,435.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 87.50	\$ 8,750.00
80	Processing of Stabilized Subgrade (to include labor and equipment for processing to a depth of 12", adding water and stabilizing agent as needed, compacting, etc.)	SY	5936	\$ 5.90	\$ 35,022.40	\$ 4.33	\$ 25,702.88	\$ 4.20	\$ 24,931.20	\$ 3.75	\$ 22,260.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 38,584.00
81	Stabilizing Agent (2.5% Portland Cement)(to include labor and equipment for hauling, placing)	TON	97	\$ 295.00	\$ 28,570.75	\$ 317.67	\$ 30,766.34	\$ 331.00	\$ 32,107.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 28,570.75	\$ 365.00	\$ 35,350.25
82	Mirafi MPG4-100 Composite Paving Grid	SY	100	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9.63	\$ 963.00	\$ 11.35	\$ 1,135.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00
83	Preformed Pavement Marking (crosswalks)	SF	140	\$ 15.50	\$ 2,170.00	\$ 24.54	\$ 3,435.60	\$ 16.80	\$ 2,352.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 2,450.00
84	4" Yellow Epoxy Paint Pavement Marking (lane lines)	LF	2219	\$ 1.35	\$ 2,995.65	\$ 1.36	\$ 3,017.84	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,328.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,773.75	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,328.50
85	Public Advisory Message Boards (to include transportation, labor and material to place 2 VMB for a period of 7 days each)	DAY	14	\$ 169.00	\$ 2,366.00	\$ 109.07	\$ 1,526.98	\$ 198.50	\$ 2,779.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 3,010.00
86	Uniform Traffic Control (to include vehicle, officer, etc.)	HR	24	\$ 127.50	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 158.15	\$ 3,795.60	\$ 260.50	\$ 6,252.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 4,320.00
					\$ 315,526.50		\$ 372,104.56		\$ 335,095.85		\$ 402,459.50		\$ 485,519.08

Total Schedule A	\$ 303,757.05
Total Schedule B	\$ 321,443.85
Total Schedule C	\$ 366,301.25
Total Schedule D	\$ 300,686.50
Total Schedule E	\$ 315,526.50

Total Bid \$1,607,715.15

\$ 351,027.70
\$ 360,012.63
\$ 449,452.74
\$ 342,576.13
\$ 372,104.56

\$1,875,173.76

\$ 357,670.80	\$ 387,612.15
\$ 387,205.15	\$ 479,011.70
\$ 528,610.15	\$ 458,536.00
\$ 453,868.85	\$ 420,703.00
\$ 335,095.85	\$ 402,459.50

\$2,062,450.80 \$2,148,322.35

\$ 428,480.37
\$ 533,493.46
\$ 567,552.84
\$ 381,988.00
\$ 485,519.08

\$2,397,033.75